CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

REGULAR SESSION AGENDA Monday, April 17, 2023 6:30 p.m. Regular Session

CALL TO ORDER:

FLAG SALUTE:

VERIFICATION:

This meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act," P.L. 1975, c.231. Notice of this meeting was published in the Burlington County Times and the Courier Post on January 6, 2023.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Horner, Ms. Kravil, Mr. Segrest, Deputy Mayor Conda, Mayor

McGill

COMMITTEE LIAISON REPORTS:

Committee Member Horner: Finance and Economic Development Committee Member Kravil: Parks & Recreation and Veterans Affairs

Committee Member Segrest: Public Works

Deputy Mayor Conda: Administration and Health & Senior Services

Mayor McGill: Public Safety

DISCUSSION ITEMS:

PSE&G – Gas Main Replacement and Road Restoration Project

Update

NJ Department of Transportation – Proposed Route 130/Riverton

Road Intersection Improvements

BUDGET INTRODUCTION

Resolution 2023 – 57 2023 Municipal Budget (to be advertised in the Burlington County

Times. Public Hearing is scheduled for May 15, 2023)

ORDINANCE INTRODUCTION

Ordinance 2023 – 2 Authorizing Capital Improvements Appropriating \$2,132.500,

Authorizing the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds In The Aggregate Principal Amount of Up To \$2,025.875 (to be advertised in the Burlington County Times. Public Hearing is

scheduled for May 15, 2023)

Ordinance 2023 – 3 2023 Salary Ordinance (to be advertised in the Burlington County

Times. Public Hearing is scheduled for May 15, 2023)

Ordinance 2023 – 4 Amending, Revising and Supplementing Chapter 498 of the

General Code Entitled "Vehicles, Towing and Storage of" (to be advertised in the Burlington County Times. Public Hearing is

scheduled for May 15, 2023)

Ordinance 2023 – 5 Amending, Revising and Supplementing the Code of the Township

Of Cinnaminson to Establish New Chapter ____, Entitled

"Amusement Devices" (to be advertised in the Burlington County

Times. Public Hearing is scheduled for May 15, 2023)

CONSENT AGENDA:

Resolution 2023 – 58 Award of Contract for Purchase of Portable Light Towers for

Police Department

Raffles Community House of Moorestown (07/17/23)

END OF CONSENT AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT ON CONSENT AGENDA ONLY:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

April 3, 2023

APPROVAL OF BILLS:

STAFF AND PROFESSIONAL COMMENTS:

PUBLIC COMMENT

COMMITTEE COMMENT:

ADJOURNMENT:

Next Meeting: Monday, May 1, 2023 at 6:30 pm